
Agenda Report 

TO: CITY COUNCIL DATE: JUNE 16,2008 

FROM: CITY MANAGER 

SUBJECT: CONTRACT AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO. 19,523 WITH E.C. 
CONSTRUCTION FOR IMPROVEMENT OF EL MOLINO AVENUE 
FROM CALIFORNIA BOULEVARD TO ALPINE STREET TO INCREASE 
THE CONTRACT AMOUNT FROM $64,000 TO $94,000 

RECOMMENDATION: 

It is recommended that the City Council authorize the City Manager to execute an 
amendment to Contract No. 19,523 with E.C. Construction for the "Improvement of El 
Molino Avenue from California Boulevard to Alpine Street" project to increase the total 
contract "Not to Exceed" amount from $64,000 to $94,000, an increase of $30,000, for 
additional work to construct curbed islands at the intersection of El Molino Avenue and 
Alpine Street. 

BACKGROUND: 

On February 7, 2008, Contract No. 19,523 with E. C. Construction for the project was 
executed for an amount not to exceed $64,000. The work involved the installation of 
temporary curbed chicanes (sequence of tight curves for traffic calming), modification of 
traffic striping and pavement markers, implementation of on-street parking restrictions, 
construction of curbed islands, and miscellaneous work. 

In order to improve traffic calming, three additional curbed islands and miscellaneous 
work are required at the intersection of El Molino Avenue and Alpine Street. The 
additional work was excluded from the contract because of insufficient funding. The 
additional cost to construct the three curbed islands and miscellaneous work is 
approximately $30,000. 

Construction work began in April 2008, and the additional work is anticipated to be 
completed in June 2008. 

MEETING OF 06/16/2008 - AGENDA ITEM NO A *  



City Council -2- June 16,2008 

FISCAL IMPACT: 

Sufficient funds are now available for this additional work in Capital Budget Account 
7521 0, Neighborhood Traffic Management Program. 

Respectfully submitted, 

City Manager 

Prepared by: 

l ) & ! ) t L  
Gi Wei s 
Principal Engineer 

Approved by: 

Martin Pastucha, Director 
Department of Public Works 




